XLT Ovens
PO Box 9090
Wichita, Kansas  67277
US: 888-443-2751    FAX: 316-943-2769     INTL:  316-943-2751     WEB:  www.xltovens.com
CD 9007A
SWAD
02/17/2025
Current versions of this manual, Installation & Operation Manual, Architectural Drawings, & a list of Inter-

 Ship to
 Credit card information
How To Order Parts
Prices On Request
All prices are available upon request. Please contact XLT at 888-443-2751 or your local distribu-
tor for current pricing.
NOTE
All part images are for reference only.  Some design characteristics differ by model.
Technical Support  US:  888-443-2751 Technical Support  INTL:  316-943-2751
23 OVEN PARTS-OVERVIEW
Back Wall
Oven Machine
Control
Extended Front Front Panel Crumb Tray
Conveyor
Large User
Interface
Conveyor Flap
Conveyor Shelf
with Product
Stop
Technical Support  US:  888-443-2751 Technical Support  INTL:  316-943-2751
24
2 4
5
3 6
OVEN PARTS-BACK WALL
Installed Fan Height
4 3/8”
123mm
1 7 8
Technical Support  US:  888-443-2751 Technical Support  INTL:  316-943-2751
25 OVEN PARTS-BACK WALL
Back Wall information required:
Voltage
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 05-1-5009A Fan Motor Mount
2 05-2-5001AR1P-xx20 Backwall Assembly
3 05-2-5016A34501.2-2 Main Fan Motor (M1)
4 05-2-5300A10-08-2 Turbine Fan Assembly
5 05-2-5900AR-xx20 Fan Motor Cover Assembly
6 96-5201A2800-208 Heater 208V 2800W
7 96-5201A3000-240 Heater 240V 3000W
8 96-5201A2000-380 Heater 380V 2000W
BACK WALL
1620-208 V x 2
1620-220/240 V x 2
1620-380 V x 3
Electric Oven Elements
Oven Size
208V-
2800W
Qty
240V-
3000W
Qty
380V-
2000W
Qty
Technical Support  US:  888-443-2751 Technical Support  INTL:  316-943-2751
26 OVEN PARTS-FRONT PANEL
1 4 2
3
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 05-2-6000-xx20 Front Panel Assembly
2 05-2-6700A-xx20 Extended Front Panel Assembly
3 05-2-6700AP-xx20 Extended Front Panel Assembly Painted
4 96-6505.25-20X1.75 Front Panel Knob
FRONT PANEL
Technical Support  US:  888-443-2751 Technical Support  INTL:  316-943-2751
27 OVEN PARTS-CONVEYOR
1
2